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PROJECT LOCATION: SECTION 14, BLOCK. 1, LOT 43
REVIEW DATE: 30 NOVEMBER 2015
MEETING DATE: 3 DECEMBER 2015
REPRESENTATIVE: MERCURIO NORTON TAROLLI MARSHALL

1. The landscaping plans have been changed per NYS DOT requirements. Stone walls have
been eliminated from the right of way based on the NYS DOT requirements. Planning Board
should review revised landscaping plan for acceptability .

2. A portion of the stone wall has been retained between the Town Court facility and the Parking
area. Pedestrian access between the facilities has not been prevented.

3. NYS DOT has stated that full turning movement will be granted at the subject site with a
condition that future restrictions may be imposed .Note eight has been added to the plans as
per DOT ‘s request.

4. Snow storage area has been depicted in the North West portion of the site.

5. Revised sub surface sanitary sewer disposal system is acceptable.

Respectfully submitted,

McGoey, Hauser & Edsall
Consulting Engineers, D.P.C.

Patrick J. Hines
Principal
+ Regional Office * 111 Wheatfield Drive ¢ Suite 1 « Milford, Pennsylvania 18337 + 570-296-2765 -

ACEC  Member



45 Main Street - P.O. Box 166
Pine Bush, New York 12566
Tel: (845) 744-3620

pio-Mortoh-Tatelli-Ma Fax: (845) 744-3805

ENGINEERING - LAND SURVEYING Email: mnt-pc@mnt-pc.com
William G. Norton, L.S. Lawrence J. Marshall, P.E. Zachary A. Peters, P.E,
Alphonse Mercurio, L.S. : John Tarolli, P.E., L.S. Kenneth W. Vriesema, 1..S.

November 10, 2015

Planning Board

Town of Newhurgh
308 Gardnertown Road
Newburgh, NY 12550

Re: Job No. 3950
o Lands of O’Connor
NOV T3 905 Tax Map Parcel: 14-1-43
i NYS Route 300 & NYS Route 32
‘ Town of Newburgh
} Dunkin Donuts Site Plan
Town of Newburgh Project #2014-02

I~

Dear Board Members:

Enclosed please find the following items in reference to the above-captioned project:

1.
2.
3.

Twelve (12) copies of the revised Site Plan
Twelve (12) copies of the revised Project Narrative
Twelve (12) copies of an email from Michael Manning from NYSDOT

The following changes have been made to the plans and report to address the Town of
Newburgh Planning Board Engineer’s September 25, 2015 comment |etter:

1,
2.

No alteration or response required.

The basis for the design flow rate of 400 galloris per day has been provided on sheet 6 of
the Site Plan and in Section D of the Project Narrative. The 0.8 gpd/square foot
application rate is based upon the original design by Sidney Horowitz, P.E. A copy of the
original design, indicating the application rate, has been attached to the end of the
Project Narrative.

Sheet 6 of the plan set has been revised to indicate the system will be a conventional
absorption trench system.

No alteration or response required.

An email chain from Michael Manning from NYSDOT and Peter Romano from Chazen
Companies has been enclosed. The email chain indicates NYSDOT will allow full access
of the existing entrance for the proposed Dunkin Donuts at this time. They reserve the
right to restrict the entrance if operational difficulties arise. An appropriate note (Note
8 on Sheet 1) has been added to the plans indicating the potential restriction of the
entrance.

No alteration or response required.

Sheet 7 has been added to the plan set with the necessary Erosion and Sediment

Control details and location of such practices.
$:33350\Documents\3950.7B.2015.11.10.docx



8. The landscaping plan has been revised to address the NYSDOT requirements to remove
the previously proposed stone walls within the “clear zone” (30 feet from the white
line). Due to the requirement to remove the stone walls, a series of ornamental grasses
have been proposed in place of the main stone wall along the eastern edge of the
parking lot. In addition, the landscaping on the northern and southern edges of said
parking has been supplemented with additional plantings.

9. Deliveries to the site will be made with a single-unit box truck and not with a semi-
trailer. Further, the box truck will make deliveries during off-peak hours (after 10am). If
the board desires appropriate notes restricting the size of the delivery vehicle and time
of delivery, please indicate and the notes will be added to the plans.

10. Note 3 has been revised to indicate the correct “razed” and an indication that the
finished floor elevation will be unchanged.

The following changes have been made to the plans and report to address the Town of
Newburgh Planning Board’s comment received at the October 1, 2015 meeting:
1. The applicant has chosen to repave the entire parking area rather than top the existing
parking lot as was previously proposed.

The following changes have been made to the plans and report to address the Town of
Newburgh Planning Board Traffic Consultant’s September 30, 2015 comment letter:
2. A snow storage area has been indicated on the plans. Note 9 has been added to sheet
1 of the plan set indicating that if the snow accumulation exceeds the available storage
of the snow storage area the snow must be removed from the site and not allowed to
accumulate in the parking lot.

The following response has been provided to address the Town of Newburgh Engineer &
Deputy Supervisor’'s September 30, 2015 comment letter:
1. While we appreciate the concerns of the Town Engineer, the proposed entrance to the
site is in the under the jurisdiction of the New York State Department of Transportation.
As previously mentioned, the NYSDOT has issued a determination on the use of the
existing entrance for the proposed use.
2. To date, we have not received any follow up comments from the Town of Newburgh
Traffic Advisory Committee.

The following response has been provided to address the Town of Newburgh Supervisor’s
request for a fence to be installed along the northern property line between the site and the
courthouse:

1. As previously indicated, the NYSDOT will not permit any fencing within 30 feet of the
white line of NYS Route 32.

2. Asindicated in comment 4 of the Town of Newburgh Traffic Consultant’s September 30,
2015 letter, the pedestrian traffic between the courthouse and Dunkin Donuts will
primarily be from employees and/or customers of the court. The installation of a fence
is not only prohibited by NYSDOT, but it would also require court customers and
employees to walk out into NYS Route 32 to access the Dunkin Donuts. Pedestrian
access is typically encouraged between symbiotic businesses to reduce vehicular trips

$:\3350\Documents\3950.7B.2015.11.10.docx



between sites. The installation of a fence would prohibit mutual pedestrian access and
potentially put pedestrians wishing to access both sites in harm’s way.

Please place this project on the next available meeting agenda for discussion.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at (845) 744-3620 or by
email at Imarshall@mnt-pc.com.

Sincerely,

Lawrence Marshall, P.E.

LM/Im
Enc,

cc:  LZL Equities (Michael Nafash)
Pattlinesdw/allenc:):
Michael Donnelly, Esg. {w/ all enc.)
Kenneth Wersted, PE {w/all enc.)

$:\395C\Documents\3950.PB.2015.11.10.docx



45 Main Street - P.O. Box 166
Pine Bush, New York 12566
Tel: (845) 744-3620

Fax: (845) 744-3805

Email: mot-pe{@mnt-pe.com

William G. Norton, L.S. Lawrence J. Marshall, P.E. Zachary A, Peters, P.E.
Alphonse Mercurio, L.S. John Tarolli, P.E,, LS, Kenneth W. Vriesema, L.S.

November 11, 2015

Michael P. Manning
NYSDOT - Region 8

4 Burnett Boulevard
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

Re: Job No. 3950
Lands of O’Connor
Tax Map Parcel: 14-1-43
NYS Route 300 & NYS Route 32
Town of Newburgh
Dunkin Donuts Site Plan

SEQR # 15-119

Dear Mr. Manning:
Enclosed please find the following items in reference to the above-captioned project:

1. Three (3) copies of the revised Site Plan
2. Three (3) copies of the revised Project Narrative
3. One (1) CD containing digital copies of the enclosed documents

In response to vyour comment letter dated October 15, 2015, the following
responses/alterations have been provided:
1. After discussion between the NYSDOT and the applicant’s traffic consultant, Chazen Companies,
on the issue raised in item #1, NYSDOT provided the following direction:
- The Department has further considered all vehicle movements at the site access. At this
time, full access will be aflowed with the stipulation that if operational difficulties arise, o
turn restriction(s) will be impaosed. Operational difficulties would include an increase in
crashes related to the turn movements and/or queuing of Route 32 northbound traffic
back to the intersection. Understand that any turn prohibition enacted would be in effect
for 24 hours. Please include approprigte verbiage to this effect on the plan sheet.
Note & has been provided on sheet 1 of the plan set for your consideration.
2. Itis our understanding that the traffic consultant and NYSDOT has resolved the concerns and no
updated traffic study is required.
3. The previously proposed stone wall has been removed from the plan and replaced with
low growing grasses and bushes.
4. A digital copy of all enclosures has been included on the enclosed CD.
5. The Town of Newburgh Planning Board declared the action a Type Il action and is
therefore exempt from SEQR.

5:\3950\Documents\3950.NYSDOT.2015.11.11.docx



Please review the enclosed documents and comment. Any attempts to expedite the review of

this project would be greatly appreciated.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at (845) 744-3620 or by
email at Imarshalt@mnt-pc.com.

LM/ Im
Enc.

cc:

LZL Equities {Michael Nafash)

Pat Hines {w/ all enc.)

Michael Donnelly, Esg. {w/ all enc.)
Kenneth Wersted, PE {w/all enc.)
Town of Newburgh Planning Board

Sincerely,

<=4

Lawrence Marshall, P.E.

$:\3950\Documents\3950.NYSD0T.2015.11.11.docx
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Project Narrative

For

Dunkin Donuts
301 Route 32
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Orange County, New York
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Prepared by:
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Prepared:

September 24, 2015
Last Revised:

November 10, 2015
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Kenneth W, Vriesema, 1.8,



Project Narrative for
Dunkin Donuts

A. Description of Project Site

The project site is located at the corner of NYS Route 300 and NYS Route 32 in the
Town of Newburgh, County of Orange, State of New York. The site is located on the
northerly side of NYS Route 300, across the street from Villa Halia restaurant and located
on the westerly side of NYS Route 32, across the street from Sunoco Gas Station and
Convenience Store. The site is designated as tax map parcel: Section 14, Block 1, Lot 43.
The project site contains a total of 0.466 acres of land (20,282 square feet) located in the
B zoning district.

B. Description of the Project Site

The project site currently contains a vacant commercial building, parking lot, lighting,
and sub-surface sewage disposal system. The site is currently accessed via a 26.2 foot
wide curbed entrance to NYS Route 32. Based upon an analysis of the septic system by
Michael A. Morgante, P.E. from Arden Consulting Engineers, PLL.C on March 19, 2015,
the existing septic system was designed for 800 gallons per day and consists of 10
absorption trench laterals at 50 linear feet each (500 feet total). The existing septic
system was found by Mr. Morgante to be able to be “utilized immediately”. The existing
building is served by public water from an existing connection to the water main in NYS
Route 300.

C. Description of Proposed Improvements

The proposed development involves the removal of the existing building and
reconstruction on the existing building footprint. The new building will be utilized as a
Dunkin Donuts. The existing entrance to the site will remain the same and the parking
lot will be modified to accommodate additional vehicles. As the existing parking lot is
atypical, portions of the existing parking lot will be removed to bring the parking lot
layout into conformance with Town of Newburgh standards. Updates to the parking area
shall include modifications to space sizes, orientation, and aisle widths, To accommodate
the anticipated parking demand, the parking lot will be expanded to the north to {ncrease
the number of available parking spaces to 24, as requested by the Town of Engineer
Traffic Consultant. In total, the removal of portions of existing asphalt and the additional
of parking spaces results in approximately 533 square feet of additional impervious
surface (8,743 square feet of existing pavement vs. 9,276 square feet of proposed
pavement).

The lighting on the site will consist of 2 — 16 foot high pole mounted, 223w LED fixtures
located on the west and south sides of the parking areas. A lighting plan specifying the
light location and resulting light intensities has been provided as Sheet 5 of the Site Plan,

Landscaping will consist of decorative stonewalls around the north side of the parking lot
and a mixture of ornamental grasses, trees, and shrubs around the proposed building and
remainder of the parking lot. The landscaping plan has been designed to complement the
existing commercial sites on the adjoining parcels. A landscaping plan has been provided
as Sheet 4 of the Site Plan. Due to the NYSDOT denying the request for the installation
of stonewalls along the eastern edge of the parking lot, the previously shown stonewall

5:\3950\Reports\3950.Narrative.2015.11.10.docx Page 2



Project Narrative for
Dunkin Donuts

has been removed and replaced with a series of ornamental grasses. Ornamental grasses
have been selected for this area due to the proximity of the landscaping to paved areas,
the hardiness of grasses to survive through the winter. The landscaped areas on either
side of the parking lot have also been supplemented to include additional landscaping.

D. Septic System Modifications

Due to approximately half of the existing septic system being located under the proposed
parking lot, the existing septic system will be modified to remove the laterals under the
parking area and supplement the remaining laterals. As shown on the site plan, the five
(5) existing laterals on the northeast portion of the site will be removed to accommodate
the proposed parking area. Three (3) additional laterals will be moved from the southern
portion of the field to accommodate the installation of three (3) new laterals. At
completion, the septic system will consist of five (5) laterals at 50 linear feet each (250
linear feet of absorption trench total). Utilizing the design application rate of 0.8 gpd/sf
(see attached design plans prepared by Sidney Horowitz), the 250 linear feet of trench
(500 square feet of absorption area) will have a permitted daily flow rate of 400 gallons
per day.

Based upon the NYSDEC New York State Design Standards for Intermediate Sized
Wastewater Treatment Systems, March 5, 2014 edition, a fast-food restaurant has a
typical hydraulic loading rate of 25 gallons per day (gpd) per seat. With a 20% reduction
in loading rate due to the use of water saving devices, the anticipated loading rate for the
store is 20 gpd per seat. The proposed store is anticipated to have between 18 and 20
seats. Utilizing the 20 seat maximum, the store has an anticipated hydraulic loading rate
of 400 gpd. Based upon the permitted daily flow rate of the modified system of 400 gpd,
the existing system will comply with New York State Department of Environmental
Conservation requirements for the proposed use.

No modification to the existing septic tank or grease trap is proposed. The 1,500 gallon
septic tank will remain in place and a new PVC pipe will be installed to the first lateral of
the absorption field. The existing grease trap is reputedly a 150 gallon Kaustone #250
tank. As specified on the site plan, the grease trap will be emptied and inspected for
function. If the tank is found to be in disrepair, the tank will be repaired or replaced in
kind,

E. Stormwater Management

As previously stated, the proposed improvements will increase the existing impervious
cover on the site by approximately 533 square feet through the expansion of the parking
area to the north. All of the runoff from the site currently drains to the existing driveway
accessing the Town of Newburgh Recreation Department building. Runoff is conveyed
through an existing ditch on the east side of aforementioned driveway to an existing 24”
corrugated metal (CMP) culvert near the northerly corner of the Dunkin Donuts parcel.
The culvert conveys water to the west to the Quassaic Creek.

Runoff from the proposed parking lot expansion will be conveyed to and collected by a
catch basin located at the northwesterly corner of said parking area. Stormwater will be

5:\3950\Reporis\3950.Narrative.2015.11.10.docx Page 3



¥

Lawrence Marshall

From: Peter Romano [promano@chazencompanies.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November (3, 2015 11,26 AM

To: Lawrence Marshall; Michael Nafash

Ce: Mike Hartman

Subject: FW: 2015 11 03 RE: NYSDOT SEQR #: 15-119

Larry and Michael N-

After further review of our Traffic Report, please see the Department’s response below.
is this acceptable to you both?

Please let me know your thoughts.

Pete-

From: Mike Hartman

Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2015 11:08 AM

To: 'Manning, Michael (DOT)' <Michael.Manning@dot.ny.gov>
Cc: Sassi, Michael (DOT) <Michael.Sassi@dot.ny.gov>

Subject: RE: 2015 11 03 RE: NYSDOT SEQR #: 15-118

Mike M - Thank you for the response. The plan sheet will include the stipulation noted in your response.
Mike S. — [ will be leaving Chazen after December. it was enjoyable working with you on the various projects.

Mike H

From: Manning, Michael (DOT) [mailto:Michael.Manning@dot.ny.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2015 11:03 AM

To: Mike Hartman

Cc: Sassi, Michael (DOT)

Subject: 2015 11 Q3 RE; NYSDOT SEQR #: 15-119

Mike

The Department has further considered all vehicle movements at the site access. At this time, full access will be allowed
with the stipulation that if operational difficulties arise, a turn restriction(s) will be imposed. Operational difficulties
would include an increase in crashes related to the turn movements and/or queuing of Route 32 northbound traffic back
to the intersection. Understand that any turn prohibition enacted would be in effect for 24 hours. Please include
appropriate verbiage to this effect on the plan sheet.

Mike M,

From: Mike Hartman [mailto:mhartman@chazencompanies.com}
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2015 11:49 AM

To: Manning, Michael (DOT)

Subject: NYSDOT SEQR #: 15-119



Michael

| have reviewed your 10/15/15 letter to Lawrence J. Marshall, P.E. in regard to the proposed Dunkin Donuts on
Routes 32 and 300 in the Town of Newburgh.

Your 10/15 letter is attached as well as two pages from the latest TIA for this project which discuss queues.

It is our feeling that the attached two pages adequately discusses the “potential for operational difficulties” that
“may necessitate left turn prohibitions”, and summarizes that any problem, if developing, would only be for the
peak morning hour or hours, and would not be affecting any significant traffic volume of turning vehicies.
Although not stated in the attached discussion, the enactment of left turn restrictions would not be considered
warranted based on the discussion presented.

The site driveway is an existing driveway and the previous occupant of the site was a pizza restaurant. There are,
and were, no turn restrictions in place at this location.

! would like to discuss this further with you as warranted. If would please indicate a time frame when you can
discuss this further and a phone number, | will call you at your convenience.

Thank you
Mike

Mike Hartman, PE

Senior Transportation Engineer

The Chazen Companies

547 River Street, Troy, NY 12180
518-266-7369

Fax: 518-273-8391
www.chazencompanies.com

Find us on Facebook | Join us on Linkedin | Follow us on Twitter | Named One of the Best
Places to Work | Our LEED Professionals |

Chazen is Proud to be an Employee-Owned Company. g chazen is commitied to
sustainable practices, and asks you to consider whether printing this e-mail is necessary.

This e-mail message, including any attachments, is the property of The Chazen Companies. It is intendad only for the exciusive use of
the individuals listed herein and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. if receivad in arror, please notify the
sender immediately and delete the transmission in its entirety. Thank you,
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Darking Requircments

d

USE PARKING REQUIREMENT GROSS LEASABLE SPACES
FLOOR SPACE REQUIRED
RETAIL STORE | | SPACE PER I50 SF OF LBoe SF .44
GROSS LEASARLE
FLOOR SPACE
TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED lz.q4
TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED z4q

PROFERTY LINE € CORNER

SET 5/87 IRON ROD

UTILITY LINE AND POLE

ADJOINER'S PROPERTY LINE

LIBER OF DEEDS, PAGE

TAX MAP DESIGNATION

STONE WALL

WIRE FENCE

EXISTING SIGNS

EXISTING CATCH BASIN c‘; CULVERT

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING WATER VALVE

EXISTING LIGHT POLE

CONCRETE AREA

EXISTING CONTOUR LINE

PROPOSED CONTOUR UINE

PROPQSED CURBING

PROPGSED SEGMENTAL RETAINING

WALL (SEE DETAILY

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
(TW = TOP OF WALL,
BW = BOTTOM OF WALL)

ALL WORK LUNDER NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSEPORTATION
INYSDOTY JURISDICTION (DRIVEWAY ENTRANCEY SHALL BE COMPLETED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH NYSDOT 608-03 STANDARD SHEETS

LANDS OF

of /\/ewburgh
L 207, P. 233

Gor—""

SNOW STORAGE —
AREA (SEE NOTE &)

_ PROPOSED
FREEZSTANDING SIon
(SEE DETAIL)

ROUTE
30032

SIGN

OIRECTIONAL

Loning legend: B

REQUIRED (I EXISTING PROPOSED
MINIMUI LQT AREA 20,000 SQFT. 20287 SQFT. 20282 SQFT.
MINIMEIM LOT WARTH o 54 15490
MINIMEIM L OT DEETH 25 36,7 W67
MINIMUNM. Y ARDS,
FRONT (NYS ROUTE 323 (23 ey 2Ld: 2id’
FRONT (INYS RQUTE 300 (3) [l 3.8’ 4.8
SIDE (EACHY & 855 943
REAR S 48.5! 485"
MAKIMUM BERLDING COVERAGE S50% S.2% 9.2%
MAYIMUM BLLDING HEIGHT B3 L5 LZLG
MAYIMUM L OT SUREACE COVERAGE 8O% 48.9% 85

) TOWN OF NEWBURGH ZONNG BOARD OF APPEALS ISSUFD AN INTERPRETATION
THAT PROPOSED USE 1S CLASSIFIED AS A CONVENIENCE STORE ON ALIGUST 28,
ZO|. BULK ZONING REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ARE BASED UPON THE USE BEING A
CONVEINIENCE STORE WITH GR WITHOUT GASOLINE FILLING STATION (USE @ IN THE

B ZONING DISTRICT.

(&) TOWN OF NEWBURGH ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS GRANTED A VARIANCE FOR
THE EXISTING SETBACK TO NYS ROUTE 32 ON JANUARY 22, 2015
(3 TOWN OF NEWBLRGH ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS GRANTED A VARIANCE FOR
THE EXISTING SETBACK TO NYS ROUTE 300 ON JANUARY 22, 2015
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‘4\‘-‘—-&_& o—
EXISTING ABRSORRTION
TRENCH LATERALS

PROPOSED PADDOCK
FENCE (SEF DETAILY

A

EXISTING 1500

RiM=415.6" 5 RT. 300
INSHBET | SIGN
e e

TRAFFIC SIGNAL

POLE\

New York &t
State Highway # 161

ate Rou

tCULi—Q\sLO

B W —— \
UTIITY BOLE (/{
WATH LIGHT )

TRAFFIC SIGNAL
POLE (/4

lercurio-Norton-Tarolli-Marst
——ENGINEE G- DAND SURVEYING ——u
PO Box 166, 45 Main Street; Pine Bush, NY 12566
P: (845)744.3620 F:(845)744.3805 Email: mat-pe@mnt-pe.com

!
e ey

<
=
=]
=9
!
&
<
=

Location Map

SCALE. ¥ = 2,000

Notes:

1Y RECORD QWNER: MATTHEW T. O'CONNOR
4 FIELDSTONE COURT
NEWRURGH, NY 12550

20 APPLICANT. LZL EQUITIES, LLC
MICHAEL NAFASH
8Z ALIZE DRIVE
KINNELON, NJ 07405
(973 4G4-44i9

30 EXISTING STRUCTURE SHALL BE RAZED AND THE NEW DUNKIN DONUTS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED ON THE EXISTING FOUNDATION. NO CHANGE IN THE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
OF THE BUILDING 15 PROPOSED.

40 THE EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE MODIFIED AS FOLLOWS:
CAY FIVE (5% LATERALS ON THE NORTHEAST SIDE OF THE LEACH FIELD SHALL BE
REMOVED FROM THE DISTRIBUTION BOX AND THE DISTRIBUTION BOY. HOLE CAPPED
(B> TGP, SECOND, AND FOURTH LATERALS ON SOQUTHWEST SIDE QF THE LEACH FIFLD
SHALL BE REMOVED, BACKFILLED WITH SIMILAR MATERIAL TO ONSITE 301, AND THE
DISTRIBUTION BOX HOLE CAPPED
(CY THREF {3) NEW LATERALS SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN AND ADJACENT TO THE
EXISTING ABSORPTION TRENCHES. THE PIPING BETWEEN THE SEPTIC TANK AND
DISTRIBUTION BOXES SHALL BE MODIFIED TO ACCOMMODATE THE REMOVAL AND
INSTALLATION OF LATERALS,

THE TOQTAL LEACH FIELD PROPOSED FOR THE SYSTEM IS 250 FEET {5 LATERALS AT 50 LINFAR

FEET EACH). SEE SEWER SHEET FOR DESIGN CALCULATIONS.

5 EXISTING GREASE TRAFP 15 REPUTEDLY A 150 GALLON KAUSTONE ¥250. GREASE TRAR
SHALL BE EMPTIED AND INSPECTED FOR FUNCTION. iF THE TANK IS FOLIND 7O BE IN DISREPAIR,
THE TANK SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND.

&) LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE COORDINATES PROVIDED ARE BASED UPON
TTOUCHMAP . COMILATLONG.HTHML,

73 LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER MAIN ALONG NYS ROUTE 300 15 APPROYXIMATE AND
BASED UPON CONVERSATIONS WITH THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH WATER DEPARTMENT. PRECISE
LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER MAIN SHALL BE MARKED PRIOR TCO BEGINNING ANY WORK ON
THE WATER SERVICE TO THE PROPQOSED BLILDING. .

8.3 NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (NYSDOTY WiLL. ALLOW THE
EXISTING ENTRANCE TO BE USED WITH FULL ACCESS. IF OPERATIONAL DIFFICULTIES ARISE,
NYSDOT WILL IMPOSE TURN RESTRICTIONCSY ON THE ENTRANCE, OPERATIONAL DIFFICULTIES
WOULD INCLUDE AN INCREASE IN CRASHES RELATED TQ THE TURN MOVEMENTS ANDIOR
QUEUING OF ROUTE 32 NORTHBOUND TRAFFIC BACK TO THE INTERSECTION, ANY TURN
PROHIBITION ENACTED WOULLD BE IN EFFECT FOR 24 HOURS.

5.3 SNOW SHALL BE STORED WITHIN DESIGNATED SNOW STORAGE AREA. IF SNOW

ACCUMULATION EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE DESIGNATED STORAGE AREA, THE SNOW

SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE. SNOW SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED TO RE STORED IN ANY
PARKING AREA,

Survey Notes:

D SUBJECT TO ANY FACTS THAT MAY BE REVEALED BY AN ACCURATE, UP TO DATE, TITLE
ABSTRACT REPORT,

23 SUBJECT TO THAT PORTION OF LAND YWATHIN THE BOUNDS OF ADJOINING ROADS FOR USFE
AS A PUBLIC HIGHWAY.

3 SUBJECT TO UTILITY GRANTS OF RECORD,

4y THE DEED OF RECORD (L. 3249, PAGE 284> DOES NOT CLOSE BY 23, THE ERROR APPEARS
TG BE IN THIS PROPERTY LINE.

Map References:

1Y CRONOMER VALLEY - PLATTEKILL
FA. HIGHYWAY PROJECT 9
MAP NO. |, DATED FEBRUARY 2.5, 1922,

2) NEWBURGH - SHAWANGUNK STATE HIGHWAY NQ. i)
MAP NO. 3l PARCEL NO. 44, LIBER T3, PAGE 285, DATED MAY 24, 195T,

3Y CRONOMER VALLEY - PLATTFKILL

STATE HIGHWAY NO. 8I38, MAP NO. I, PARCEL 1|, DATED JANUARY 24, 2003,
DEED REFERENCE LIBER 1408, PAGE 1270,

Total Areca = Q.466 Acres

TOWN OF NEWBURGH PROJECT #2014-07
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RECORD OWNER: MATTHEW T. CO'CONNOR; 4 FIELDSTONE COURT, NEWBLURGH, NY 12550
DEED REFERENCE: LIBER 13403, PAGE 1337
TAYX MAP REFERENCE: SECTION M, BLOCK |, LOT 43

dituate in the Town of Newburgh
Orange County, New York &tate
dcale 1"=20" 8cptember 18, 2015

LAWRENCE MARSHALL

PE #087I07

DRAFTED BY. KWV ] iPROdECT'. 3950 1 SHEET 1 OF 7




Legend

o PROPERTY LINE & CORNER
L/_\L SET 518" IRON ROD
— UL uL——R UL UL—— UTILETY LINE AND POLE
wwwwww e ADJOINER'S PROPERTY LINE
LoOXNHA, PLORARK LIBER QF DEEDS, PAGE
WHHAK TAK MAP DESIGNATION
(W S ) STONE WALL
X X X ® % WIRE FENCE
‘. EXISTING SIGNS
%:::::éé{::::::: EXISTING CATCH BASIN € CULVERT
2@: EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
E;% EXISTING WATER VALVE
Ty EXISTING LIGHT POLE
CoEt e CONCRETE AREA
e T T X N T EXISTING CONTOUR LINE

EXISTING SEWER LATERAL
{70 REMAIN

EXISTING SEWER LATERAL
{TO BE REMOVED)Y

TUNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A SURVEY MAP
BEARING A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR'S EMBOSSIED SEAL IS A
VIOLATION OF SECTION 7208, SUB-DIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK
STATE EDUCATION LAWY

" ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL TRACING OF THIS SURVEY
MAP MARKED WITH THE LAND SURVEYURS EMBOSSED SEAL
SHALL BE CONSIDERED VALID, TRIUE COPIES.Y

“CERTIFICATIONS INDICATED HEREON SIGNFEY THAT THIS SURVEY
WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE EXUSTING CODE OF
PRACTICE FOR LAND SURVEYORS ADOPTED BY THE NEW YORK
STATE ASSOCIATION OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS. SAID
CERTHFICATIONS SHALL RUN ONLY TC THOSE NAMED INDIVIDUALS
ANDIOR INSTITUTIONS FOR WHOM THE SURVEY WAS PREPARED.
CERTIFICATIONS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO ADDITIONAL
INDIVIDUALS, INSTITUTIONS, THEIR SUCCESSORS ANDIOR ASSIGNS,
OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS.M

((

ENTER"
O
Sion ALma,
LANDS OF AP ﬁ,%zf
{ e o2 o ?@
Town of Ne wburgh | wwﬁ%ffg;0§€§§§@
L. ZO?!, P 233 ‘; ! e \N\\‘gﬁ\{ﬁ.
1a-j~42.} 1 OV SY

I ., EXISTING PAVEMENT

ENCROACHMENT TC) BE
SAWACUT & REMOVED
Zav CME (77’7\:SQ.F T

T T e e e LI ISR TS

. =3

15643

ROUTE
300132
DIRECTIONAL
SIEN

(DEED 165.80")

EXISTING LEACH FIELD
(TC BE RENOVEDS

\ \
N 3
£ )&‘?\TING LEACH FIFLD
T, REMAYD
\
oD

~,

Vg TING—\

£ g'(\&S FiNG LG

POLE i
(78 BE REMONED) SFFTIETANK
T )
N ERIS TING e !
. WOOD DECK T

. (TO BE REMOVED)

Map REFERENC\\E‘ 2y o

E XIS TING
 BULDING
(TO BE REMOVED)

N Gz gy F
= 2800 A
A =y i -
Uiy iy, B
o T g

4 WNaEET

New York State

— (U

State Highway # 161

Route, 300

UL L

ULl

UL

o

UTILITY POLE
WITH LIGHT

ULl

-Tarolli-M

LAND SURVEYING

PO Box 166, 45 Main Strect; Pine Bush, NY 12566
P: (845)744.3620 F:(845)744.3805 Email: mmt-pc@mnt-pe.com

UL

Ui UL \ .
LTEITY POLF O(
WATH LIGHT

TRAFFIC SlGHNAL

POLE \ {/<

TRAFFK SIGNAL

POLE

AN

W,

durvey Notes:

0 SUBJECT TO ANY FACTS THAT MAY BE REVEALED BY AN ACCURATE, UP TO DATE, TITLE
ABSTRACT REPORT.

23 SUBJECT TO THAT PORTION OF LAND WITHIN THE BOUNDS OF ADJOINING ROADS FOR LSE
AS A PUBLIC HIGHYWAY.

3Y SUBJECT TO UTILITY GRANTS OF RECORD.

43 THE DEED OF RECORD (L. 3244, PAGE 284) DOES NOT CLOSE BY K23 THE ERROR APPEARS
TO BE N THIS PROPERTY LINE.

Map References:

I CRONCMER MALLEY ~ PLATTEKILL

FA HIGHWAY PROJECT 169
MAP NO. |, DATED FEBRUARY 25, |922.

23 NEWBLRGH ~ SHAWANGUNK STATE HIGHWAY NO. I6]
MAP NO. 3i, PARCEL NO. 44, LIBER 73i, PAGE 295, DATED MAY 24, 1957.

3 CRONOMER VALLEY -~ PLATTEKILL

STATE HIGHWAY NO. 8138, MAP NO. |, PARCEL |, DATED JANLIARY 4, 2003,
DEED REFERENCE LIBER 1408, PAGE 1270.

Wiz A s Por

O
Total Arca = 0.466 Acres
durvey, Existing Conditions, &
T T8 = N B R T Demolition Plan for

LZL Equitics, LLC

RECORD OWNER: MATTHEW T. O‘CONNOR; 4 FIELDSTONE COURT, NEWBURGH, NY 12550

DEED REFERENCE. LIBER 13403, PAGE 1332
TAX MAR REFERENCE: SECTION M, BLOCK | LOT 43

Situate in the Town of Newburgh
Orange County, New York State
&cale 1=20" September 18, 2015
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BOLLARD WITH “NO (2) 848 GATES. 5/14"%6" B.T. WOOD BOARDS
PARKING” € “TOW e 12 ) - . ON GALVANIZED METAL FRAMEWORK WITH
AWAY ZONE" SIGN i 5 & TRECAST CONCRETE 1 GATE RARDWARE TYPICAL
(SEE DETAIL — i ; = CA G s
ot [Ny
. P U-BLOCK WITH () #5 -/? : i '
i ; | . . REBAR CONTINUOUS W FI I E ; / I
@ . GROUT - FILLED CFil LE e e ——
Y * o e S A .
v {q xig =]l ///% E\\\ Bdl
* 3 2 TOW AMAY B s 1 H E 3 3 o—
BOLLARD WiTH @ ["mmj e { i J 8" CMU WALL WITH (D T E L N A0 BN A
ACCESSIBLE A [ e ) ; #5 REBAR VERTICAL ‘a N )4 AR P
PARKING SIGN s T 348" HOLES ON 5 : MAX. 4-0" OL. pms > A ARN 4
(SEE DETAL 3 E 1 CENTERS ; ; : N A ; oA
b3 B P~ :
| ©y : A DURAWALL HORIZONTAL~ [ NN { MNONLA
4" WIDE BLUE LINES, | Lkl G ¢ GALVAMZED 4 REINFORCING - IST 2 \ ‘a | N f MUY jin
24" ON-CENTER o i STEEL PIPE, “NO PARKING" COURSES, THEN 16" O.C. i A A s RN m—
& & IN : Y CONCRETE FILLED & SIGN DETAIL E7T iy IS AN A \5\
s 3 ACCESSIRLE s & % i PAINTED YELLOW (3% ¥5 REBAR, 2R A7 N . H , ; \\i\\
& 5 & : M . : s Ny : CONTINUOUS 8k ’ AN - v NN
o V)] - 3 H ; b / \ ’ Ay
: RLsPACE | B e o : | Accessibile Darking dymbol I 4 \ , N
5 8 e N
9—3 P_{’ E ’ Q i'r : _ZT // , NN 7 // ( j \ \\
b G ACCESSBLE S : CONCRETE ‘ a2 s o A, ? R
= T PARKING SYMBOL STANDARD] 1|3 : FOUNDATION  NOTES: i =y g ( L DN
= S TO BE PAINTED 3Z SPACF = I ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGHN S L ﬁﬁgz B el oo sonte: JROge YNNG Ly soge S 3 W) 1§ § L A0 N S SN GRS N S N SR L"ﬁ
= M BLUE A Z ! L PAVEMINT TO BE MOUNTED ON POST AS e i I |
(SEE DETAILD i g SHOWN -
PN : 1 3 l
: N o N : i i
> . Q[} : Wall &cction Front Elevation
| e e 2 ]
, % 0 o oy 8" SPLIT FACE CML PAINT 8" SPLIT FACE CMLI PAINT
LT M3 } 7 SWT53Z URBAN PLTTY SWT532 URBAN PUTTY
% = ’ 34
. ¥ ! 4" PRECAST CONCRETE CAP ? 9" PRECAST CONCRETE CAP
E - H e £ 2 3” A 4; Y
I a-on ; 5= o | -G NOTES: a /
CMIN) ‘ CAIN g0 = (i 1.y PROPOSED STRIPING TO BE PAINTED IN g g I / ] ; ;
NOTES: _ . . . . ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS: S SO SRR S FRS S I | SO N |
1Y ALL ACCESSIBLE RAMP AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL MFET ALL CODFS AND ADAAG REGULATIONS. AC’CC:SSIblC pafklfl 8 61 Sﬂ Dctaﬂ PARKING LOT STRIPING: TOP COAT SHERWIN 3 % 1 s / I j |
WILLIAMS = PRO MAR TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT, ; e ' W Ty
2y PROPOSED STRIPING TO BE PAINTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING SPECFICATIONS: SELLOWTME294 | s ? | R | i
CURBING & BOLLARDS: TWO (2) COATS SHERWIN WILLIAMS - KEM 4000 ACRYLIC ALKYD ENAMEL, 1 d — 1 »
| SAFETY YELLOW 5554300 Island Striping Detai L
; PARKING LOT STRIPING & WHEELSTOPS: TOP COAT SHERWIN WILLIAMS ~ PRO MAR TRAFFIC |
MARKING PAINT, YELLOWTMS454 FINE GRADED & 2 RADILS 807 I
‘ : - C PA) ' = —
ACCESSIBLE STRIPING £ DET/-\‘i;:f.C?;O; EEJAT SHERWIN WILLIAMS ~ PRO MAR TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT, _SEEDED SURFAC\E /- N PRESSURE TREATED = ! :
o NN, /)\/j/ A 1 POST (GFT. 0L ! §
: y e~ D : ;/\1\/\}/ Q\/\\\\/ \Q/ \\\\«/ NI : 7" REVEAL ' T '
ccessible @ Parking dpace Striping Detai AN A NN NN TR — = L
4,000 £.51 CONCRETE |~ / : D T [
AIR ENTRAINED WiTH |5 : 1B avemeﬂt y p@ DCtaI ' ﬁ : ]
| DUREX OR EQUAL MV_" L : <___> Q U PG PRESSURE i() SCALE. v = 40 ) S 77' - ’: : —
R TREATED LUMBER ™~ ‘ KEOTAIAI] STANDARD ASPHALT P B SR 7 HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT T
S 0 Y%0%0 L P SRR oo ssprr eavenent  ZE | — H—
N f - :'- / x ) O D f——\/ O O JOy~g31 ai 20 an
B B PRI il A e o o W O B : " ; : :
. D oo G RPN R Side Elevation Front Inside Elevation
/ 15" TOP COURSE INYSDOT 403+ TYPE 75 I 2R AR =
" - | PN ¢ -
2.0" DENSE BINDER COURSE (NYSDOT 403~ TYPE 3 BINDER) L oumeaTion o o (//\} R //\3 F?g/ 3 D t l D t 1
12" GRAVEL SUBBASE (NYSDOT 733-04 SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2) (SUBBASES >7j§2§< 2L L CAST IRON FRAME & ump& cr LNciosurc cLatis
APPROVED GEQTEXTILE (SEE NOTE) NOTES: NOTES: PRI AN SRATE (SFE NOTE 2
GEOTEXTILE NOTE: 1) CURB SHALL BE CAST IN PLACE, EXPANSION JOINTS OF 2% CELLULOSE RSl ~ GRADE ADJUSTMENT
GEOTEXTILE IS ONLY REQUIRED IN AREAS WHERE SUBBASE 1S NOT ACCEPTABLY OR SIMLAR MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE REQUIRED (AT CLIRB - ET'D ARDOCI FENCE SHALL BE WSJAZLED M;T_H,,S?: SON . (SEE NOTE 5 . .
STABLE. GEOQTEXTILE SHALL BE APPROVED BY A NEW YORK STATE LICENSED BOYXES, CATCH BASING, BRIDGES, ETC.). CONTRACTION (CONTROLY JOINTS STRONG-TIE £-Z BASE (MODEL FPBB4Y) £ STRONG-BOL | S0 ] S
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 20O INTERVALS, gwii K3 ANCHORS ALONG TOP OF THE RETAINING X 5 Y %
(gt d d A h lt Pavement 86(3&011 z RUSHED STONE 1S SUBS R 5 ' l e e S [~
v DI 3147 CRUSH INE 1S SUBSTITUTED FOR COARSE SAND D d d k 1 | : PLACE (SEE NOTE 43
anaar dpha Ccmc UNDERDRAIN BACKFILL, PIPE SHALL HAVE A GEQO-TEXTILE FABRIC ENVELOPE. addock Fence Detai - | 7
PIPE OQUTLETS SIS I D AT
3 TERMINAL ENDS OF CURBING SHALL BE SLOPED DOWN AT A K (HV) /\-
MAXIMUM SLOPE TO FINAL GRADE, UNLESS TERMINATION 1S AGAINST o = | 4 1 B E
BUILDING. g . i " ,
Sdtandard Curb Detail 5 | N e R
S = | 17 T3 l_ ! =
o i el
A% PRESSURE TREATED a , 5 \
POST (& o.m\— - ; i e
" 18" SUMP 2 : s
e 1T - SMPSON STRONG-TFIE E-Z B I ¥ L :
: BASE (M FP - ST T T T L S .
* HEIGHT OF WALL 15 MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF —% Wimif_(,,g?éé,\,&%sgf; __1" L Tl & MIN. ARV AN BNy o %
WALL ELEVATION TO TOP OF WALL FLEVATION 2 LAYER e PT\[ 5 P B8 K AP ANCHORS i LY TTAE I N - = -k X
5 & 3 % Y e i " B : B - =
BLOCK RETAINING WALL e T \‘{ /A @ MIN. PEA STONE OR (2" DIAMETER DRAIN FILLED o o e e ot S
4 RUN OF BANK GRAVEL WITH CRUSHED STONE A s Lae s (R ; ; o 2 RGN
FINAL GRADE s 2v (TYP) NOTES: e s i - S{i Lda, o i
i T - T - PP - - FORT f D BASING SHALL HAVE A MINMUM OF HZO LOADING STRENGTH. i : E SERLEEH
‘ , = . 2) CAST IRON FRAME AND GRATE SHALL BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND HEZQ LOADING. GRATES SHALL BE BICYCLE
. w9 L o o Sl TYPE i CONCRETE (4,000 PSN SLAB fg: G52 GRATES. OPENNGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 24" DIAMETER OR 24vX24" RECTANGULAR OPENING.
y - T T TS - REINFORCED WITH FIBER MESH AND & X ’
' AR IS 6" WaO X WEO WELDED WIRE FARRIC :‘79‘ LT A - PRECAST CONCRETE 3> STEPS SHALL BE PROVIDED 12" ON CENTER WHEN DEPTH OF BASIN EXCEEDS 40
IR : - ' ; ’ ) 1. o : s T SEGMENTAL BLOCK
o : o S b2 LAYER COMPACTED 3/4" STONE OR 7 L SO e RETAINNG WALL 4 CONNECTIONS BETWEEN BASIN AND PIPE SHALL BE MADE BY FILLING THE SPACE ARCUND EACH PIPE WITH
1 : - ' o o : CRUSHED GRAVEL & T L e e (SEF NOTE Iy MORTAR FOR CONCRETE MASONRY, CONCRETE GROUTING MATERIAL, OR CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL,
G W B W B N i o W W Y 4 R
e e e e e R e = R D BT OF WAL £y =T FINAL GRaps 5) GRADE ADJUSTMENT FOR TOP SLABS ANDIOR FRAMES AND GRATES OF UP TO 2.5 SHALL BE MADE WITH
. SUBGRADE i L PO R AL LRV & o e BEDDING MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF MORTAR FOR CONCRETE MASONRY, CONCRETE GROUTING
NOTE: COMPACTED SU T * , ' a B £ %} - MATERIALS OR CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL. GRADE ADJUSTMENT FOR TOP SLABS ANDIOR FRAMES AND
CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE SPACED NO MORE THAN 12 FEET ON CENTER AND SHALL BE EQUALLY Lo o e ‘ 1 GRATES OF UP TQ 6" SHALL BE MADE WiTH COMBINATION OF PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS AND BEDDING
SPACED OVER THE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF THE PAD. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE CUT OR FORMED IN e UWW % T FATERIALS, f’;ADE ADSUS);??gg OR CTOP SLABS ANDIOR FRAMES Af\g GRATES OF UP 7O J2" SHALL BE MADE
ACCORDANCE WITH AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE STANDARDS AND JOINT SEALANT RECOMMENDATIONS DO QU 5, e IR B *é‘vgggi 5{;‘*% j{fzm (if\gﬁ CONCG A COMBINATION OF PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTMENT ELEMENTS AND
. & THOK STONE —— . . .
Heavy Duty Concrete Davement Detail BLANKET LAGERORAIY 50" o Typical Catch Basin Detail
INSTALL 4* DiA. PERF. LINDERDRAIN &7 = 39" CRUSHED
PIPE CONTINUQUS ALONG FOOTING. STONEVW!TH dITEM 4
DISCHARGE TO DAYLIGHT LEVELING COURSE
RETAINING WALL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS COPING (TYE
1Y RETAINING WALL BLOCKS SHALL BE NOMINAL 2 FT X z FT X 4O LONG PRECAST CONCRETE RETAINING WALL BLOCK AS MANUFACTURED BY ‘ ,
’ WOODARDS CONCRETE PRODUCTS FOR SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALLS, OR APPROVED EQUAL. j
¥ WIDE RIPRAP CRASS MIN. TRENCH WiDTH
rLfNED SWALE 2.y SOIL REINFORCEMENT GEO-GRID SHALL BE TENCATE MIRAF] "MIRAGRID 5XTY GEQSYNTHETIC FOR SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALLS. EMBEDMENT PIPE DIA. ¥ 24v k J(
> LENGTH VARIES YWITH HEIGHT OF WALL. SEE CHART FOR FMBEDMENT LENGTH. ng LéfD EELD STONE-BATTER ! b
. ‘ BOTH SIDES OF WALL
3.3 ORIENTATION AND PROPER PLACEMENT OF GEC-GRID 15 CRITICAL TO THE STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE. INSTALL GEG-GRID SUCH THAT R A iz i §j
DIRECTION OF TENSILE STRENGTH IS PERPENDICLLAR TO WALL FACE. FOLLOW MRAFI GUIDELINES FOR PLACING GEQ-GRID FLAT, FREE OF WRINKLES. ' HEADER STONE o 1T
x
4.3 DRAINAGE AGGREGATE TO BE CLEAN, CRUSHED STONE OR CRUSHED GRAVEL, 1" OR LESS MEETING THE FOLLOWING GRADATION: (25%~30% OF WALLY ; <
SEVE SIZF PERCENT PASSING RUN-OF -BANK. BACKFILL PAVEMENT \\( =
# 00 ;
304" 75100 127 N, Q
: S
# 0~50
*égo Oé APPROXIMATE GRADE 7 j
COMPACTED SAND (67 LIFTS) —\ ( f -
RIPRAP BLANKET 5 RENFORCED BACKFILL SOIL SHALL BE A WELL GRADED BANK-RUN GRAVEL, SANDY GRAVEL OR GRAVELY SAND WITH A MAYIMUM STONE SIZE ‘ _ N
(SEE NOTES) OF 3/4% MEETING THE FOLLOWING GRADATION. - ¥ G
CROSS SECTION SIEVE SIZE PERCENT PASSING PERECRATED HGH DENSITY ——or r - LTS OF RENCH 314" DIA CRUSHED STONF BASE 8v
NOTES: 34" 75-100 POLYETHYLENE (HDPEY PIPE 5 e N COMPACTED TO 95% PROCTOR { j
Ly STONE RIP RAP SHALL BE PLACED ON TOP OF PLASTIC FILTER CLOTH TO A #g 20400 (SIZE PER PLANS I P DENSITY WRAPPED WITH MRAFE]
MINIMUM DEPTH OF 9 INCHES. PLASTIC FILTER CLOTH SHALL HAVE A MINIMLM #40 0-60 ‘ L L < FILTER FABRIC BOTTOM AND DI
THICKNESS OF 20-60 MILS, MINIMUM GRAB STRENGTH OF 907120 LBS., AND SHALL #200 0-35 } ) NP ISEIEvCe : s > o > o
CONFORM TO ASTM D777 AND ASTM D682, @ OF 316" CRUSHED STONE—<~
B UNDERDRAIN PIPE SHALL BE HGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDOPEY PERFORATED, CORRUGATED PIPE AND FITTINGS EGQUAL TO ADVANCED '
23 RIP RAP STONES SHALL BE WELL GRADED WITH 50% OF THE STONES (BY DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC (ADS) OR HANCOR HEAVY DUTY TUBING. IR NS 7
WEIGHT) BEING GREATER THAN & INCHES. THE MAYIMUM STONE DIAMETER SHALL . ) > , \ ) B N
BE 4 INCHES. 7.3 RETAINNG WALL BACKFILL TO BE PLACED IN MAX. 87 LIFTS, COMPACTED TO 95% OF MAXIMUM PROCTOR DENSITY (ASTM DE9&) T yplc al étOI‘m (gCWCf' TfCﬂCh Detad ! TG ,
; 20 | 8 THE PROPOSED SAFETY FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED WHEREVER THE PROPOSED RETAINING WALL 1S GREATER THAN 307 IN HEIGHT, NOT TO SCALE
| E

. Typical Ficldstone Wall Detail
Scgmental Retaining Wall Section

v HOPE
iNLET

Details for &ite Dlan

Pl oHONS ENGINEER COMMENTS LM f Qt‘
NO.L DATE DESCRPHCGN BY

s | LZL Equities, LLC

RECORD OWNER: MATTHEW T. O'CONNOR; 4 FIELDSTONE COURT, NEWBLIRGH, NY 12550
DEED REFERENCE: LIBER 13403, PAGE 1332
TAYX MAP REFERENCE. SECTION M4, BLOCK |, LOT 43

ur orton-Taroll dituate in the Town of Newburgh
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PO Box 166,45 Main Strect; Pinc Bush, NY 12566 - - deptember 18, 2015

P: (845)744.3620 F:(845)744.3805 Email: mnt-po@mnt-pe.com
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Landscape Dlantings

ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT CONTAINING LANDSCAPRPE BEDS SHALL BE PLANTED
WITH THE FOLLOYING SEED MIXTURE AT A RATE OF LG POUNDS PER 2,00C
SQUARE FEET.
BLUE GRASS BLEND:

25% FESTUCA RUBRA COMMUTATA {(CHEWINGS FESCUED

I5% LOLILM PERENNE (PERENNIAL RYEGRASS)Y

BO% POA PRATENSIS (KENTUCKY BLUEGRASSY

o-Norton-Tarelli-N

— ZENGINEERING - LAND SURVEYING

PO Box 166, 45 Main Street; Pine Bush, NY 12566
P: (845)744.3620 F:(845)744.3805 Email: mnt-pc@mnt-pe.com

Dlanting Table

COMMON NAME BOTANCAL NAME KEY | QTY |PLANTING SIZE | MATURE SIZE TYPE
INKBERRY LEX GLABRA g 2r | 249"~ 30" | 3pv-48" | EVERGRFEN SHRUBS
RED TWIG DOGWOOD CORNIIS ALBA R¥ 26 24; /gf 3 4~ DECIBLIOUS SHRLRS
HILLS-OF -SNOW HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS Ha 4 1B~ zan 3 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS
HYDRANGEA,
WHITE FLOWERING CORNUS FLORIDA cf | ¢ | UOEC ) so-s0 | DECDUCUS TREES
DOGWOOD CLUSTER
SARGENT'S JUNPER JUNIPERLS CHINENSIS ks 6 B8 - 2m 2an - 36" EVERGREEN SHRUBS
SARGENTH

DWARF FOUNTAIN GRASS PENNISETUM ALOPECURCIDES | poy |

AN - 22 GRASSES

PLUME GRASS ERIANTHUS RAVENNAE Er 2 - - GRASSES

FEATHER REED GRASS

CALAMAGROSTIS X ) -
CxA | 15 3 -5 -
ACUTIFLORA ‘KARL FOERSTER'| =" GRASSES

EVERGREEN | DECIDUOLIS

TREES LESS THAN 3v

CALIPER SHALL BE

STAKED. TREES 37 P
CALIPER OR MORE M/ﬂj
SHALL BE GLYED Y/

)
NEW HZ WIRE, GALVANZED ,////’ 1

ANNEALED N .

3" DIA. % & CEDAR STAKE,
Z OPPOSITE OR *12 WIRE,
NEW, GALVANIZED, ANNEALED
EQUALLY SPACED

RUBBER HOSE FRICTION GLIARD

FLAGGING

37 LAYER OF BARK MLLCH
FORM SAUCERS

3 MUYLCH

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE AMENDED PLANTING SOl

NOTES:

BOALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE HEALTHY AND FULL AT TIME OF PLANTING.

2Y ALL TREFS SHALL BE WARRANTIED TG BE HEALTHY FOR Z2-YEARS FROM TIME OF PLANTING.

33 _ALL PROPOSED LANDSCARPE PLANTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE GUIDELINES SET FORTH IN THE
LATEST EDITION OF THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY S5TOCK,
dy TREE WRAPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED ARQOUND BASE OF TREF TO 87 ABOVFE RUBBER HOSE

(DECIDUOUS TREES ONLY .
Dlanting Detail

NTS

Landscape Dlan

IS

NYSDOT COMMENTS

for

NO.

DATE

DESCRIPTION

] LLL Equities, LLC

RECORD OWNERL MATTHEW 7. (YCONNOR, 4 FIELDSTONE COURT, NEWBLURGH, NY 12550
DEED REFERENCE, LIBER 13403, PAGE 1332
TAY MAP REFERENCE. SECTION 14, BLOCK | LOT 43

dituate in the Town of Newburgh
Orange County, New York State
Scale 1"=10" &cptember 18, 2015

LAWRENCE MARSHALL

PE #ORTIOT DRAFTED BY. KWV |

IPROJECT: 3950 | SHEFT 4 OF 7




LIGHT FIXTURE . “SINGLE CREE OSQ
SERIES LED AREA UNIT WITH TYPE
q DISTRIBUTION"
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HANDHOLE W/ COVER

304" CHAMFER ON‘\
EDGES OF CONC. dl
POLE FOUNDATION J L ¥

EXPOSED 3 CONCRETE .
BASE PAINTED YELLOW-———]

20

R FrisHED R, Y
TRy - L
1 i

#o BARE COPPER ‘ﬁk
GROUND

CLASS "A" CONC! J L
CONDUIT £ WIRE - S L—
% 36" LONG / Al
ANCHOR BOLTS N
5187 x §=0 J — !
GROLND ROD

s O

\,S‘r__ou

LIGHT POLE DETAIL

20" DIA, —

ANCHOR BOLTS H5 BAR STIRRUPS

@ -0 O,

1" SQ.POLE
BASE PLATE

3" COVER

8 5 BARS

POWER £ GROUND VERTICAL

CONDUITS

PQOLE FOUNDATION SECTION

Light Dole Detail

Lighting Notes:

B ALL LIGHT INTENSITIES PROVIDED BY VILLA LIGHTING SUPPLY; 2929 CHAUTEAL
AVENUE; ST. LOUUS, MO 63/03; TELEPHONE. (BOOY3Z25-0963.

Statistics
Description Symbol | Avg Max Min  [MaxMin  Avg/Min | Avg/Max
Paricng Lot Light L+ 32fc 150fc |00fc | NA N/A 0.2:1 .
Property Line Light + |o1fc [02fc |00fc | NA N/A 0.5:1 L‘Shtmg Dlan
Levels fOf
NO.|  DATE DESCRIPTION BY
Luminaire Schedule LZL Equlths, LLC
Symbol L .b 1 Quanti Manufacturer Catalog Number Description Lam Number Lumens Per Light Loss Waltage
ymbo abe uantity anwaciure g er p _ p Lamps Lamp Factor g RECORD OWNER, MATTSE?Q ‘gFO%ONNORB 4 FELDSTONE COURT, NEYWBURGH, NY {2550
2 CREE OSQ-A-XX-4ME-5-40K-UL Single Cree O5Q Series LED Area 223w of LED 1 18154.68 1 223 A M RJ; EQEECEE UBE? 3403, PAGE 1532
w/OSQ-BLSLF Unit w/Type 4 Distribution {14fL. FFERENCE. SECTKON 14, BLOCK |, LOT 43
? o4 io!stvgisﬁidEstimated Base) Back dituate in the Town of NCWbIII‘Sh
[g ]e A % w o S & - _\-,(:_N‘ . K . - L.
ENGINEERING - LAND SURVEYING Orange County, New York State
" PO Box 166, 45 Main Street; Pine Bush, NY 12566 Scale 1"=10" &eptember 18, 2015
P: (845)744.3620 F:(845)744.3805 Email: mnt-pe@mnt-pc.com
LAWRENCE MARSHALL — PE BO87IOT DRAFTED BY. KWV ] | PROJECT: 3950 | SHEET 5 OF 7




FINAL GRADE

29 MAYX. COVER
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A - /F fNAL GRADE TOPSOIL

EARTH BACKFILL

GEOQTECHNCAL FABRIC (SEE CROSS-SECTION VIEW)

T FLOW

ke]

SLOPE [He' - #32" PER FT.

. 2

4" PERFORATED DISTRIBUTOR FPIPE (PVC)

2 Fed Q.

@

a a <

o

CAP

o

i
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T;QENCH BOTTOM SHALL BE LEVEL € PARALLEL WITH CONTOURS

2 MM SAND OR PEA GRAVEL
CROSS-SECTION VIEW

| 2o |
| |

YeT Y=o
e iz
15 5y ¢ DA, e

i -WT (s
LA OUTLETS

F=

FoR 7=
PLAN VIEW

DISTRIBUTION BOX NOTES:

N FLOW FQUALIZERS SHALL BE USED TO ENSURE EQUAL
FLOYW TO EACH QUTLET FIPE. YEARLY CHECKING AND
ADJUSTMENT 1S RECOMMENDED.

2y ALL PIPE JOINTS ONLET £ QUTLETY SHALL BE SEALED WITH
ASPHALTIC MATERIAL OR EQUIVALENT.

3 FLOW EQUALIZERS MUST BE LSED.
4y QUTLET INVERTS SHALL BE SET AT THE SAME ELEVATION,

5y QUTLETS MUST BE USED IN A MANNER TO ALLOW
ACCESS TO THE NECESSARY NUMBER OF QUTLETS FOR THE
EXPANSION AREA WITHOUT DISTURBING THE INITIAL SYSTEM.

Typical Precast Concrete
Distribution Box

AS MANUFACTURED BY "WOODARDS
CONCRETE - PRODUCTS, INC” BULLVILLE, NY.™
MODEL DB-~@& (OR APPROVED EQLALY
NOT TO SCALE

General Notes:

D PIPE JOINTS TO BE SEALED WITH ASPHALTIC MATERIAL OR EGUIVALENT.

2y ALL 4" QUTLET PIPES (SOLID WALLY LEAVE DISTRIBUTION BOX AT SAME ELEVATION ON A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 18" PER
FOOT UP TO A DISTRIBUTOR LATERAL,

3Y SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS LOCATED OF NECESSITY UPGRADE IN THE GENERAL PATH OF DRAINAGE TO A WELL MUST
BE SPACED 200" OR MORE AWAY.

4y NC DRIVEWAY, ROADWAY, PARKING AREA OR ABOVE GROUND SWIMMING POOL 1S TO BE CONSTRUCTED OVER ANY
PORTION OF THE SEWER SYSTEM. HEAVY EQUIPMENT SHALL BE KEPT OUT OF THE ABSORPTION FIELD AREA,

5Y ALL DISTRIBUTOR LINES (PERFORATED)Y SHALL BE OF EQUAL LENGTH.

@y ALL TREES TO BE CUT € REMOVED FROM SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA IN A MANNER THAT WILL NOT DISTURB THE VIRGIN SOL
LAYER,

Ty MAKIMUM GROUND SLOPE OF TILE FIELD AREA SHALL NQOT EXCEED i5%.
8Y NO BASEMENT FIXTURES ARE PERMITTED WITHOUT A SPECIAL DESIGN FOR SEWAGE DISPOSAL

9% NO COMPONENT PART OF ANY SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL BE LOCATED OR MAINTAINED WITHIN 100" OF ANY
SPRING, RESERVOIR, BROUOK, MARSH OR ANY QTHER BODY OF WATER,

N NO ROOF, CELLAR OR FOOTING DRAINS ARE TO BE DISCHARGED IN THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM,

N FLOW EQUALIZERS SHALL BE USED FOR SYSTEMS WHOSE SIDE SLOPES ARE BETWEEN I0-15% AND ARE RECOMMENDED FOR
ALL SYSTEMS

12y SLOPE BETWEEN SEPTIC TANK OR PUMPING CHAMBER AND THE HOUSE SHALL BE POSITIVE AND UNINTERRUPTED, AS TC
ALLOW SEPTIC GASSES TO DISCHARGE THROUGH THE STACK VENT,

i2Y THE SEWER PIPE RUNNING FROM THE RHOUSE TO THE SEPTIC TANK MUST BE LAID ON SUITABLY COMPACTED FARTH COR
VIRGIN SO WiTH THE FIRST WATERTIGHT JOINT LOCATED AT LEAST 3" FROM THE HOUSE. THE PIPE SHALL BE SCH 8C PVC
OR CAST IRON,

1 THE DESIGN AND LOCATION QF SANITARY FACILITIES (WELL, SEFPTIC TANK, AND LEACH FIELD)Y SHALL NOT BE CHANGED.
ANY RELOCATION OF THE SEPTIC SYSTEMS OR WELLS SHOWN, TO AREAS OTHER THAN AS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED
PLANS, MUST BE RESUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY THE ORANGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH,

I5Y ALL WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS THAT IMPACT SEPARATION DISTANCES FOR THE PROPOSED WELLS AND SEPTIC
SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS, WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS WERE LOCATED WITHIN 300" WHEREVER POSSIBLE, THE
OVWNERS OF SEVERAL LOTS REFUSED TC ALLOYY THEIR YWELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS TO BE LOCATED.

15y THERE SHALL BE NO REGRADING, EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED PLANS, IN THE AREA OF THE ABSORPTION
FIELDS,

ITY HEANVY EQUIPMENT SHALL BE KEPT OFF THE AREA OF THE ABSORPTION FIELDS EXCEPT DURING THE ACTUAL
CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE NO UNNECESSARY MOVEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT IN THE ABSORPTION FIELD
AREA BEFORE, DURING, OR AFTER CONSTRUCTION. EXTREME CARE MUST BE TAKEN DURING THE ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION SO
AS TO AVOID ANY UNDUE COMPACTION THAT COULD RESULT IN A CHANGE OF THE ABSORPTION CAPACITY OF THE SCIL ON
WHICH THE DESIGN LOAD WAS BASED.

18y THIS SYSTEM WAS NOT DESIGNED TO ACCOMODBATE GARBAGE GRINDERS, OR JACUZZI TYPE SPA TUBS OVER 100
GALLONS AS SUCH, THESE ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNLESS THE SYSTEM IS REDESIGNED TO ACCOQUNT FOR THEM AND
REAPPROVED BY THE ORANGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.

9 THE PURCHASER OF EACH LOT SHALL BE PROVIDED WATH A COPY OF THE APPROVED PLANS AND AN ACCURATE
AS~BULT DRAWING OF ANY EXISTING SANITARY FACIITIES, INCLUDING A COPY OF THE NYSDEC WELL COMPLETION REPORT.

2N SEPTIC TANKS SHOULD BE INSPECTED PERIODICALLY AND PUMPED EVERY 2-3 YEARS.

Zh PUMP STATICONS SHOULD BE INSPECTED PERIODICALLY BY A PROPERLY TRAINED PERSON FOR PROPER CPERATION,
INCLUDING HIGH WATER ALARMS, VENTING, AND ANY PHYSICAL DAMAGE,

22 DISTRIBUTION BOXES SHOULD BE iINSPECTED PERIODICALLY TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE LEVEL AND OPERATING
PROPERLY.

23Y A NEW YORK STATE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER (OR OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONAL AS ALLOWED BY THE NYS
EDUCATION DEPARTMENTY SHALL INSPECT THE SANITARY FACIITIES (WATER SUPPLY AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL FACILITIES)Y AT
THE TME OF CONSTRUCTION, PRIOR TO QCCUPANCY OF THE DWELLING, THE ENGINEER SHALL CERTIFY TO THE ORANGE
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND THE LOCAL CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER THAT THE FACILITIES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND THAT ANY SEPTIC TANK JOINTS HAVE BEEN SEALED AND TESTED FOR
WATER TIGHTNESS. A COPY OF THE NYSDEC WELL COMPLETION REPORT MUST ALSO BE PROVIDED.

CRUSHED STONE OF WASHED GRAVEL

(SEE CROSS-SECTION VIE

TRENCH PROFILE

TORSOIL FOR SETTLING

W

FINAL GRADE

z § PERMEABRLE GEQTEXTILE
== OR 44 HAY
© 3 \
s Z
ME
A 3 — oy * DISMFTER
ST v i ( PERF. PVC
Sg |5 or PIPE (SEE
JF iwasmen O NOTED
Ml I GRAVEL : F
o3 R =
BN
) 2 2414
MNE GROUNDWATER, BEDROCK,
1 | OR IMPERVIQUS LAYER

T T T T 7 TR e R 27 o
G S A e

CROSS-SECTIONAL VIEW

NOTES,
N DISTRIBUTION PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH PIPE PERFORATIONS FACING DOWN,

20 DO NOT INSTALL TRENCHES IN WET SCOIL.
RAKED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF GRAVEL.

3y THE END OF EACH LATERAL SHALL BE CAPPED,

MINIMUM OF & OF
UNDISTURBED SOIL
N BETWEEN TRENCHES

\LE\/EL TRENCH BOTTOM

TRENCH SIDES AND BOTTOMS SHALL BE

Absorption Trench Detail

1B = 30" MAX

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

8" MIN.

DESIGN DESIGN MIN. LENGTH OF PROPOSED LENGTH OF
APPLICATION | FLOW RATE ; : REncH | SEWAGE DISPOSAL
PPLCATIO) IR ABSORP{TJ%* TRENCH ABSORP(}S% TRE YAGE DISPOSH
080 400 250 250 5 ROWS @ 50 LF.

* AT = ABSORPTION TRENCH SYSTEM
NOTE. THE RESERVE SYSTEM IS THE SAME DESIGN AS THE PRIMARY SYSTEM

Water &ystem Notes:

Iy CONSTRUCTION OF POTABLE WATER UTILITES AND CONNECTION TG THE TOWN OF NEYWBURGH
WATER SYSTEM REQUIRES A PERMIT FROM THE TOWN OF NEWBLIRGH WATER DEPARTMENT. ALL
WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TQO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NYSDOH AND THE TOWN OF

NEWBLRGH.

) ALL WATER SERVICE LINES FOUR (4Y INCHES AND LARGER IN DIAMETER SHALL BE CEMENT LINED
CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE CONFORMING TO ANSUAWWA, CISKAZLIST FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE,
LATEST REVISION. JOINTS SHALL BE EITHER PUSH-ON OR MECHANICAL JOINT AS REQUARED.

3% THRUST RESTRAINT OF THE PIPE SHALL BE THROUGH THE USE OF JOINT RESTRAINT. THRUST
BLOCKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE, JOINT RESTRAINT SHALL BE THROUGH THE LISE OF MECHANICAL
JOINT PIPE WITH RETAINER GLANDS. ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES SHALL ALSO BE INSTALLED WITH
RETAINER GLANDS FOR JOINT RESTRAINT. RETAINER GLANDS SHALL BE EWWA IRON MEGALLG
SERIES HO0 OR APPROVED FQUAL., THE USE GF A MANUFACTURED RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE 1S
ACCEPTABLE WITH PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE WATER DEPARTMENT,

4y ALL FITTINGS SHALL BE CAST IRON OR DUCTILE IRON, MECHANICAL JOINT, CLASS 2530 AND
CONFORM TO ANSUAWWA CIOIAZHO FOR DUCTILE AND GRAY . IRON FITTINGS OR ANSYAWYA
CIS3/ACIE3 FOR DUCTILE IRON COMPACT FITTINGS, LATEST REVISION,

5Y ALL VALVES 4 TO JZ INCHES SHALL BE RESIENT WEDGE GATE VALVES CONFORMNG TO
ANSHAWWA C502 SUCH AS MUELLER MODEL A-2380-23 OR APPROVED EQUAL. ALL GATE YALVES
SHALL OPEN LEFT {COUNTERCLOCKWISED.

BY TAPPING SLEEVE SHALL BE MECHANICAL JOINT SUCH AS MUELLER H-Gl15 OR EQUAL. TAPPING
VALVES ¢ TO 12 INCHES SHALL BE RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVES CONFORMING TO ANSHAWWA
C509 SUCH AS MUELLER MODEL T-2360-19 OR APPROVED EQUAL. ALL TAPPING SLEEVES AND
VALVES SHALL BE TESTED TO 150 PSI MiNMUME TESTING OF THE TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE MUST
BE WITNESSED AND ACCEPTED BY THE TOWN OF NEWBLRGH WATER DEPARTMENT PRIOR TG
CUTTING INTQ THE PIPE.

T3 ALL HYDRANTS SHALL BE CLOW-EDDY F-2640 CONFORMING TO AWYWA STANDARD C-50¢,
LATEST REVISION. ALL HYDRANTS SHALL INCLUDE A 5-I/4 INCH MAIN VALVE OPENING, TWQO 2-12
INCH DIAMETER NPT HOSE NOZZLES, ONE 4 INCH NPT STEAMER NOZ.ZLE, A © INCH DIAMETER INLET
CONNECTION AND A 1 2 INCH PENTAGON OPERATING NUT. ALL HYDRANTS SHALL OPEN LEFT
(COUNTER-CLOCKWISEY. HYDRANTS ON MAINS TO BE DEDICATED TO THE TOVWN SHALL BE
EQUIPMENT YELLOW. HYDRANTS LOCATED ON PRIVATE PROPERTY SHALL BE RED.

8 ALL WATER SERVICE LINES TWO (2 INCHES IN DIAMETER  AND SMALLER SHALL BE TYPE K
COPPER TUBING. CORPORATION STOPS SHALL BE MUELLER H-I50Z20N FOR 3/4 AND | INCH, MUELLER
H-I5000N OR B~28000N FOR 1 2 AND Z INCH SIZES. CURB VALVES SHALL BE MUELLER H-I5QZ-ZN
FOR 3/4 AND 1 INCH AND MUELLER B-Z3204N FOR [ #2 AND T INCH SIZES. CURB BOXES SHALL BE
MUELLER HHIO3MN FOR 3/4 AND | INCH AND MUELLER H-IO3ION FOR 1 2 AND 2 INCH SIZES,

9y ALL PIPE INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION BY THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH WATER
DEPARTMENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL INSPECTIONS AS
REQUIRED WITH THE TOWN CF NEWBURGH WATER DEPARTMENT.

10y THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE TESTED, DISINFECTED AND FLUSHED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE TOWN
OF NEWBURGH REQUIREMENTS, ALL TESTING, DISINFECTION AND FLUSHING SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH WATER DEPARTMENT. PRICR TO PUTTING THE WATER MAIN IN
SERVICE SATISFACTORY SANTARY RESULTS FROM A CERTIFIED LAB MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE
TOWN OF NEWBURGH YWATER DEPARTMENT. THE TEST SAMPLES MUST BE COLLECTED BY A
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE TESTING LABORATORY AND WITNESSED BY THE WATER DEPARTMENT.

I THE FINAL LAYOUT OF THE PROPQOSED WATER ANDIOR SEWER CONNECTION, INCLUDING ALL
MATERIALS, SIZE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE AND ALL APPURTENANCES, 1S SUBJECT TO THE
REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE TOWN OF NEWBLURGH YWATER AND/OR SEWER DEPARTMENT. NO
PERMITS SHALL BE ISSUED FOR A WATER ANDIOR SEWER CONNECTION UNTIL A FINAL LAYOUT 1S
APPROVED BY THE RESPECTIVE DEPARTMENT.

Town of Newburgh Sewer dystem Notes:

N CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWER FACILITIES AND CONNECTION TG THE TOWN OF NEWBLIRGH
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM REQUIRES A PERMIT FROM THE TOYWN OF NEWBURGH SFWER
DEPARTMENT. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS QF THE NYSDEC AND THE

TOWN OF NEWBURGH.

Y ALL SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TC INSPECTION BY THE TOWN OF NEWBLIRGH
SEWER DEPARTMENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIRLE FOR COORDINATING ALL
INGPECTIONS AS REQUIRED WITH THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH SEWER DEPARTMENT.

3Y ALL GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINES SHALL BE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER OR LARGER AND
SHALL BE SDR-35 PVC PIPE CONFORMING TO ASTM D-3034-83. JOINTS SHALL BE PUSH-ON WITH
ELASTOMERIC RING GASKET CONFORMING ASTM D-32I2. FITTINGS SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY
THE PIPE SUPPLIER OR EQUAL AND SHALL HAVE A BELL AND SPIGOT CONFIGURATION COMPATIBLE
WITH THE PIPE,

43 THE SEWER MAIN SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH TOWN CF NEWBURGH REQUIREMENTS.
ALL TESTING SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE TOWN OF NEYWBURGH SEWER DEPARTMENT.

53 THE FINAL LAYOUT OF THE PROPQSED WATER ANDIOR SEWER CONNECTION, INCLUDING ALL
MATERIALS, SIZE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE AND ALL APPURTENANCES, 1S SUBJECT TO THE
REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH WATER ANDIOR SEWER DEPARTMENT. NG
PERMITS SHLE BE ISSUED FOR A WATER ANDI/QOR SEWER CONNECTION UNTIL A FINAL LAYOUT 15
APPROVED BY THE RESPECTIVE DEPARTMENT.

NRS TAPPING

GATE VALVE

(FLG % M EXISTING
WATER MAIN

DOMESTIC WATER TO BE
TAPPED ON PRIVATE SIDE
OF MAIN GATE VALVE

@ WATER LINE

4\.@95?{ BLOCK

UNDER VALVE (TYP)

CAST IRON TAPPING SADDLE AND
SLEEVE AS APPROVED BY THE TOWN
OF WALLKHL WATER SUPERINTENDENT
NOTES:

Y WET TAP TO BE PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR WITH TOWN ENGINEER ON SITE.

2.3 CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT TOWN OF NEWBURGH WATER DEPARTMENT FOR
INSTALLATION REGUIREMENT 3.

30 TAPPING SLEEVE SHALL BE SELECTED TO FIT EXISTING PIPE MATERIAL (CAST
IRON, DUCTILE 1IRON, ACHY AND QUTSIDE DIAMETERS.

4 MEGA LUGS TO BE USED ON ALL MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS.

Wet Tap Detail

FIPE IDENTIFICATION TAPE 24*
ABOVE . TOP OF PIPE

FiNiSHED GRADE (VARIESY
’////f///////l

NS LA

LIMITS OF TRENCH % -

48" MiN

CURB STOP YALVE

STERY COPRER

=t

CORPORATION STORP
(SEE WATER SYSTEM
NOTE 8%

WATER
MAIN

i3 re ;DP
fOTYRPE " COPPER TURBING CONCRETE BEARING
BLOCK OR CiL FOOT
NOTES!
Y ALL CORPORATION STOP, CURB STOP, CURR BOX, AND SFERVICE LINES SHALL
MEET TOWN OF NEWBLURGH WATER DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. SEF WATER
SYSTEM NOTES,

2 POTABLE WATER SERVICE TAP SHALL BE MADE ON PRIVATE SIDE OF MAIN
SHUT-OFF.

Water Service Detail

MIN. TRENCH WIDTH
PIPE Dia + 2dv

PAVEMENT

— EXCAVATION R
TWO-PIECE Cl. COVER
127w waf)vg E%EXC 34" CLEAN CRUSHED STONE OR
CONCRETE 7gofm:eszz SAND As é:\ppﬁgovw By -
HE TOWN WATERISEW,
SUPPORT RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE SUPE!%\ITENDEN”? EWE, g
AS MANUFACTURERED BY
MUELLER, MODEL #A-23G0-2.3 CLASS 52 CEMENT LINED
A
OR APPROVED EQUAL. DUCTILE IRON PIPE CR TYPE K
! COPPER (SIZE PER PLAN
T e CLEAR
" BOTTOM OF TRENCH
6!]

e e

A 8" THICK CONCRETE SETTING BED, OR
SCOLID CONCRETE BLOCK, 15" SQUARE
TYE. (3,000 PSI CONCRETE, TYP.)

NOTES:

i ALL VALVES TO INCLUDE MEGA-LUG RETAINED GLANDS AND BE.
RODDED BACK TO THE ADJACENT TEE IN THE WATER MAIN. INLINE VALVES
NEED NOT BE RODDED. CONTRACTOR TO UTILIZE 3/4Y DIA. GALVANIZED
STEEL RQDS WATH MALLEABLE IRON NUTS AT 180" SPACING.

2.y WATER MAIN VALVES FOR FOURAINCH THROUGH FORTY-EIGHT-INCH
SHALL BE RESILIENT WEDGE GATE YALVES AS MANUFACTURED BY
MUELLER, MODEL 3A-2360. VALVES SHALL BF PROVIDED WATH AN
EXTENSION SERVICE BOX TO GRADE

Typical Water Valve Detail

NOT TQ SHCALE

STABLE UNDISTURBED
SUBGRADE

NOTES:

1 GRANULAR FiLL SHALL CONSIST OF SELECT GRANULAR FILL OR SUITABLE ON-SITE EXCAVATED SOIL
(LARGEST STONE SHALL BE LESS THAN 3% GRANULAR FILL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 6" LFTS £
COMPACTED TO 95% PROCTOR DENSITY.

l:‘ou o

DY IN LAWN AREAS, A MINIMUM OF ¢ INCHES OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE PLACED ON TOP OF THE RUN-OF-
BANK GRAVEL AND SHALL BE SEEDED AND MULCHED WITH SFED IN ACCCRDANCE WIiTH THE PERMANENT
SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS.

3 IN PAVED AREAS, THE EXISTING PAVEMENT SHALL BE SAW CUT PRIOR TO REMOVAL. RFEPLACEMENT
OF THE PAVEMENT SHALL BE COMPLETED WITH A MINIMUM OF 47 [TEM 4 LEVELING COURSE, 3% ASPHALT
BINDER COURSE, AND IFiZ" ASPHALT TOP COURSE,

Typical Water Dipe Bedding Detail

Design Flow Rate & Septic Tank Sizing

LY DESIGN FLOW RATE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

235 GPD PER SEAT k 20 SEATS = 500 GPD
S00 GPD & Q.8 (WATER SAVING FIXTURES) = 400 GPD

DESIGN FLOW =

400 GPD

2 SEPTIC TANK SIZING CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

FOR DAILY FLOW () UNDER 5,000 GPDY TANK SIZE = 15 % G
= 400 GPD *k L5 = 600 GALLONS

L5000 GALLON SEFPTIC TANK ACCEPTABLE

3.3 ABSORPTION TRENCH LENGTH REQUIRED:

APPLICATION RATE BASED UPON 1973 MAP BY SIDNEY HOROWITZ: 0.8 GPDISF
400 GPD 1 0.8 GPDISQFT = 500 SQUARE FEET

ABSORPTION TRENCH = 2 SQUARE FEFT PER LINEAR FEET
500 SQUARE FEET 1 2 SQFTILF = 250 LINEAR FEET

MINIMUM REQUIRED ABSORPTION TRENCH: 250 LINEAR FEET

o \ o A
il . iL_
\ 15 MIN /
SEPTIC SEEWER ABSORPTION SEEPAGE . ) o
FEATURES TANK LINE FIELDS Pirs ’ WELL /' -
QLLED WELL (PUBUC WATER SUPPLY) o0 50 200 200 \. 3 :_—/
L. - , R k;k . - : B N ; SI@W c
DRitLED WELL (PRI\/ATE WATER SUPPL\/) 50G 50 00 (AY (BY 150 \ : .
WATERLINE (PRESSLRE) ol oo o o '-\g@ﬁ »
WATERLINE (SLCTIONY 50 50 00 isor .'?o;@@ . :
DUG WELL / SPRIN(S 75 50 50 (BY 507 N 43 G, \\
SbRFACE WATER 50 ks oo 100" ™~
RESER\/OLQ CPR!VATE WATER SUPPLY) 50 (DY 50 (AN OO (D) 100" (0 DWELLING L ) Y
RESERV@P\ (PUBL C WATER SUPPLYX SO O (AY OO’ €D‘) 100 (DY —~ \ﬁ
OPEN DRANAGE D\/ERSO 25" 25 50' (m 50 Y &L
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT - INFILTRATION s o5 50' 50 ] ) W
o _ R [ — 4 SCH. 40 OR CAST B ~ // i3
STGRMWAT ER MANAGEMENT - SURFACE DISCHARGE 50 s oo’ oof IRON SOLID WALL = & i BT
I S PIPE AT 114" PER / = fe Yo
CULVERT (TIGHT PPEY ey o 35 35 FOOT (MIN)Y SLOPE = Il (%{ #
- RS S - - ki e LR35 0 1 1 1 A 11 R 35 0 s i S .. ((
CULVERT OPENNG 25 25 50 50 SEPTIC = SRS
. A N ] TANK S It
CAT H ASIN y - ! 4 4 PVC SOLID wALL
. C 8 - §] e e e et £s - - - SO — SC_} PIPE AT 118" PER -
WIMMING POOL (N-GROUND? : ' FOOT N SLOPE .
5 MG O U o 25 IS TRIBLITION
f—' OUNDA TION W oo BOX
PROPERTV i!NE i i i 1 £ o
, R i _ . o PERFORATED o , :
 TOP OF EWBANKNENT / STEEP SLOPE _ 25 25 50 S0 o DSTRIBUTOR PPE SRR R PRE oo i
WETLAND (NYSDEC) 100y [ele] 00" 0o - /
CAY IF THE ABSORPTION FIELD IS LOCATED IN GRAVEL SOILS, THEN 200," SEPARATION, /
(BY WHEN WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS ARE LOCATED UP-GRADIENT AND IN THE DIRECT PATH OF SURFACE H’ _
RUNOFF 7O A WELL, THE CLOSEST PART OF THE SYSTEM SHOULD BE AT LEAST 2007 AWAY FROM THE WFLL. GENERIC P LOT PLAN
(CYWVATER (PRESSUREY AND SEWER LINES MAY BE IN THE SAME TRENCH OF WATER LINE 15 PLACED ON AN ¥ THE 'GENERIC PLOT PLAN' IS INTENDED FOR LLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY. FOR SPECIFIC
UNDISTURBED BENCH OR SHELE 5O THAT THE BOTTOM OF THE WATER MAIN IS AT LEAST 18 HIGHER THAN THE TOP DESIGN INFORMATION ON THE PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SFE THE SEYWAGE
O;O_g'f? Sg;\’g/? MAIN, AND THE SEWER MAIN IS NOT SURIECT TO SETTLING, VIBRATION, SUPERIMPGEED LOADS, OR DISPOSAL SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS TABLE, DETAILS, AND NOTES éN THIS SHEET.
£l ACTION.
(CY IF BOTTOM OF DRAIN IS AROVE FINISHED GRADE AT LEACHING FACILITY, OTHERWISE 50
(Y REFER TO LOCAL WATERSHED RULES AND REGUEATIONS FOR POSSIBLE SUPERSEDING SPECIFICATIONS. P R T .
FY FOR ALL SYSTEMS INVOLVING THE PLACEMENT OF FILL MATERIAL, SEFARATION DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM NO.J_DATE DESCRETION BY

THE TOE OF THE SLOPE OF THE FILL.

Minimum Scparation Distances From Existing Or Proposed Featurcs

AS PER NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION "DESIGN STANDARDS FOR
INTERMEDIATE SIZED WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEMSY, PUBLISHED MARCH 5, 204
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NOTES: i}é 1 DEWATERING CLOTH TO
ALLOW DRAINAGE
ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AS CONDITIONS DEMAND TO AND RESTRICT
PREVENT TRACKING OF SEDIMENT ONTQO PUBLIC RIGHTS OF SEODMENT MOVEMENT.
WAY.
ALL SEDIMENTATION WiLL BE INSPECTED & MAINTAINED ON A WIDTH |LeneTn | pepr | CONVIRE
REGLLAR BASIS, TRAP L owy £T. 1 (5 FT > FT DRAINAGE REGQUIRED STORAGE
_ : : L AREA (AC) | STORAGE (CUFT) | PROVIDED (GUFT.)
PAVED ROADWAYS MUST BE KEPT CLEAN AT ALL TIMES. £ £Q 50 co Q5 4800 2,000
~ CONSTRUCTION NOTES,
THE WILTH OF THE STABILIZED CONSTRUC TION ENTRANCE L SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE TRAP RESTORED TO TS ORIGMAL DIMENSIONS WHEN THE
SHALL BE i2 MINIMUM’ BUT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE FULL SEDIMENT HAS ACCUMULATED TO THE FE THE DESIGN SEFTH OF THE TRAP, REMOVED SEDIMENT
WIDTH OF THE INGRESSIEGRESS AREA BEING USED. SHALL BE DEPOSITED iN A SUITABLE AREA AND STABILIZED.
1 : 2. THE VOLUME OF THE SEDIMENT STORAGE SHALL BE 3,600 CUBIC FEET PER ACRE OF
ta 111ZC OnstirucLion CONTRIBLTING DRAINAGE AREA.
Eﬁtl‘ ance D Ct Eill 3. THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH RAIN EVENT AND REPAIRS MADE AS MEEDED.
4. CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN SUCH A MANNER THAT EROSION AND
\ FOR ALL PROPOSED ENTRANCES Y SECIMENT ARE CONTROLLED. RUNOFE FROM DISTURBED ARES SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE SEDIMENT
TRAP
5. THE SEDIMENT TRAP SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE AREA STABLIZED WHEN THE CONTRIBUTING
DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN PROPERLY STABILIZED.
; ‘i\‘f}’ @ ALL CLT SLOPES SHALL BE 11 OR FLATTER
LANDS OF 5:3&‘& .¢\ e 7. THE MAXBAM CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA SHALL BE 3 ACRES,
_ 8. TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH PROPOSED CATCH BASIN PRIOR
Town OP Ne Wb(_} ‘r’g h 0 REMOVE ALL SILT o WOVEN WIRE 14 12 GA. TO FINAL GRADING AND STABILIZATION. TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE CONSYRUCTED
é WHEN DEPTH. AT THE | 35— & max. MESH OPENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAIL ABOVE AND SHALL EXTEND A MINWLM OF FIVE €5) FEET
L. ZO?}, P 233 : g} FENCE EXCEEDS Qv : AROQUND THE BASIN.
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—————— B———— ADJOINER'S PROPERTY LINE ’ {\\ \I J
e N i
AN . .
H AY i | .
£ 30005 P. 3008 LBER OF DFEDS, PAGE N | Frosion & Sediment Control Notes:
\
XX-X-XX TAX MAP DESISNATION NG 1 1) DUST CONTROL SHALL BE PROVIDED IN TIMES OF DRY WEATHER, AREAS SHALL RE
N SPRAYED WITH WATER TO PREVENT DUST FROM TRANSFERING TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
T I STONE WALL " 2.3 NO STUMPS, LOGS, OR OTHER DEBRIS SHALL BE BURIED ON THE PROJECT SITE. STUMPS
AND TREES ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE CHPPED AT THE SITF AND UTIIZED AS TEMPORARY
e e S S WIRE FENCE STABILIZATION CONTROL.
P 3.3 THE PROPOSED AREA OF DISTURBANCE 15 APPROXIMATELY .45 ACRES.
4 EXISTING SIGNS
wr
EF::::::::::::: EXISTING CATCH BASIN & CULVERT
f/(jg EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
Y
Wy YTy LOLE
1] EXISTING WATER VALVE WITH LIGHT
9 EXISTING LIGHT POLE ; pN— 3 AN Nt
e CONCRETE AREA
e T XX R T e T EXISTING CONTOUR LINE
P G N PROPOSED CONTOUR LINE
S PROPOSED CURBING
e PROPOSED SEGMENTAL RETAINING
WALL (SEE DETAILY
= = Doseomen{Joveresreel PROPOSED SILT FENCE (SEE DETALLY TRAFFIC SIGNAL
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te Route 300

N ' e
. WL UL UL L
State Highway # 161 el 2% U
LITILITY POLE O( .
WHTH LIGHT
TRAFFIC SIGNAL * *
W Erosion & Sediment Control
AN _ Dlan for &ite Dlan for
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY
LZL Equitics, LLC
RECORD OWNER: MATTHEW 7. O‘CONNOR; 4 FIELDSTONE COURT, NEWBURGH, NY 12550
DEED REFERENCE: LIBER 13403, PAGE (337
TAK MAP REFERENCE, SECTION i4, BLOCK |, LOT 43
' rt T 1 Situate in the Town of Newburgh
ercurio-Norton-Tarolli-v
ALL WORK UNDER NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NGINEERING - LAND SURVEYING —— N Ogm?t 1County , New f)ork State
EVYSDOTY JURISDICTION (DRIVEWAY FNTRANCE) SHALL BE COMPLETED IN . : o ‘ =Y
CONFORMANCE WITH NYSDOT G08-03 STANDARD SHEETS o (845§$4§g§§§6§:%§4%%124 Sgrsegg %ﬁiﬁ“ﬁig@lﬁﬁ%&cw cale 20’ November 2015
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